Amy L. Ruhland

Texas Bar No. 24043561

REICHMAN JORGENSEN LEHMAN & FELDBERG LLP

515 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900

Austin, TX 78701 Tel.: (737) 227-3102

Email: aruhland@reichmanjorgensen.com

Attorney for James D. Dondero, Dugaboy Investment Trust, Get Good Trust, and Strand Advisors. Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

In re:

HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.,1

Reorganized Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 19-34054-sgj11

MARC S. KIRSCHNER, AS LITIGATION TRUSTEE OF THE LITIGATION SUB-TRUST,

Plaintiff,

v.

JAMES D. DONDERO; MARK A. OKADA; SCOTT ELLINGTON; ISAAC LEVENTON; GRANT JAMES SCOTT III; STRAND ADVISORS, INC.; NEXPOINT ADVISORS, L.P.; HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT FUND ADVISORS, L.P.; DUGABOY INVESTMENT TRUST AND NANCY DONDERO, AS TRUSTEE OF DUGABOY INVESTMENT TRUST; GET GOOD TRUST AND GRANT JAMES SCOTT III, AS TRUSTEE OF GET GOOD TRUST; HUNTER MOUNTAIN INVESTMENT TRUST; MARK & PAMELA OKADA FAMILY TRUST – EXEMPT TRUST #1 AND LAWRENCE TONOMURA AS TRUSTEE OF MARK & PAMELA OKADA FAMILY TRUST – EXEMPT TRUST #1; MARK & PAMELA OKADA

Adv. Pro. No. 21-03076-sgi



FAMILY TRUST – EXEMPT TRUST #2
AND LAWRENCE TONOMURA IN HIS
CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF MARK &
PAMELA OKADA FAMILY TRUST –
EXEMPT TRUST #2; CLO HOLDCO, LTD.;
CHARITABLE DAF HOLDCO, LTD.;
CHARITABLE DAF FUND, LP.;
HIGHLAND DALLAS FOUNDATION;
RAND PE FUND I, LP, SERIES 1;
MASSAND CAPITAL, LLC; MASSAND
CAPITAL, INC.; AND SAS ASSET
RECOVERY, LTD.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that as of July 1, 2024, the address for Amy Ruhland, attorney of record for James D. Dondero, Dugaboy Investment Trust, Get Good Trust, and Strand Advisors, Inc. has changed. All future notices and service on Ms. Ruhland should be sent to the address below:

Amy Ruhland
Reichman Jorgensen Lehman & Feldberg LLP

aruhland@reichmanjorgensen.com

515 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900

Austin, TX 78701

Tel: (650) 623-4201

Dated: July 15, 2024 Respectfully Submitted,

REICHMAN JORGENSEN LEHMAN & FELDBERG

/s/ Amy L. Ruhland

Amy L. Ruhland
Texas Bar No. 24043561
aruhland@reichmanjorgensen.com
515 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900
Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: (737) 227-3102 Facsimile: (650) 560-3501

Attorney for James D. Dondero, Dugaboy Investment Trust, Get Good Trust, and Strand Advisors, Inc. Case 21-03076-sgj Doc 351 Filed 07/15/24 Entered 07/15/24 13:39:34 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on July 15, 2024, a true and correct copy of this document was served electronically via the Court's CM/ECF system to the parties registered or otherwise entitled to receive electronic notices in this case.

/s/ Amy L. Ruhland

Amy L. Ruhland